
EL CERRITO-KENSINGTON FIRE DEPARTMENT 
10900 San Pablo Avenue  El Cerrito  CA  94530 

(510) 215-4450  FAX (510) 232-4917  
www.el-cerrito.org 

May 4, 2021 
 
TO:   Kensington Fire Protection District Board Members  
 
FROM:   Michael Pigoni: Fire Chief 
 
RE:   Incident Activity Reports for the Month of April 2021 
 
 
There were 24 incidents that occurred during the month of April in the community of Kensington.  This is a 
decrease of 10 calls over the previous month. Please see the attached “Incident Log” for the dates and times, 
locations, and incident type for these calls that the Fire Department responded to this past month. During this 
same time, Engine 165 responded to a total of 51 calls which is a decrease of 2 calls over the previous month.   
 
On April 20th at approximately 12:10 am, Engine 165 was dispatched to the 500 block of Coventry for a 
reported vehicle fire. Upon arrival, they found a Toyota mini-van fully engulfed and spreading to the landscape. 
Kensington PD and the neighbors were attempting to extinguish the fire with a garden hose. The crew were able 
to quickly extinguish the fire and the burning landscape with no further property damage other than the vehicle. 
The cause of the fire was not able to be determined other than it started in the engine compartment.  
 
The chart below is broken down into the seven incident response types tracked by the State and National fire 
incident reporting systems.  The following is the number of responses for each type and the percentage of the 
total calls for each type for all the responses in the community of Kensington. 
 

  Call Type   
Incident 
Count Percentages 

 1: Fires (Structure, Trash, Vehicles, Vegetation Fires) 1 4.17% 

 2: Explosions / Ruptures (Over Pressure/Ruptures, Explosions, Bombs 0 0.00% 

 3: Medical  (EMS, Vehicle Accidents, Extrication Rescue) 9 37.50% 

 4: Hazardous Condition (Chemical Spills, Leaks, Down Power Lines) 2 8.33% 

 5: Service Calls (Distress, Water/Smoke/Odor Problems, Public Assists) 7 29.17% 

 6: Good Intent Calls (Cancelled En Route, Wrong Location) 4 16.67% 

 7: False Calls  (Wrong Company/Unit Dispatched) 1 4.17% 

  Totals   24 100.00% 
 
 
 Kensington Fire Protection District

April 2021 Responses
Fires

Explosions / Ruptures

Medical

Hazardous Condition

Service Calls

Good Intent Calls

False Calls

http://www.el-cerrito.org/


# Incident 
Number Date & Time Address City Apparatus ID Incident 

Type*
1 0021033667 01-Apr-21 18:39:52   Amherst AVE Kensington E165 651
2 0021034258 03-Apr-21 09:02:13   Norwood AVE Kensington E165 321
3 0021034496 03-Apr-21 23:41:15   Trinity AVE Kensington E165 321
4 0021035508 06-Apr-21 18:51:19   Arlington CT Kensington E172 743
5 0021037090 11-Apr-21 04:13:44   Stanford AVE Kensington E165 321
6 0021037191 11-Apr-21 12:17:08   Arlington AVE Kensington E165 321
7 0021037202 11-Apr-21 12:50:14   Franciscan WAY Kensington E165 611X
8 0021038791 15-Apr-21 17:40:12   Ardmore RD Kensington E165 321
9 0021038901 15-Apr-21 23:18:53   Trinity AVE Kensington E165 321
10 0021038913 16-Apr-21 01:01:17   Trinity AVE Kensington E165 550
11 0021039522 17-Apr-21 17:50:42   Rincon RD Kensington E165 553
12 0021040218 19-Apr-21 14:26:42   Franciscan WAY Kensington E165 444
13 0021040342 19-Apr-21 19:57:12   Rugby AVE Kensington E165 611X
14 0021040399 20-Apr-21 00:07:54   Coventry RD Kensington E165 131
15 0021040569 20-Apr-21 11:56:31   Lexington RD Kensington E172 400
16 0021040887 21-Apr-21 09:03:10   Lexington RD Kensington E164 311
17 0021041632 23-Apr-21 07:45:34   Purdue AVE Kensington E172 321
18 0021041761 23-Apr-21 14:25:45   Purdue AVE Kensington E165 553
19 0021042390 25-Apr-21 09:04:56   Rincon RD Kensington E165 554
20 0021042940 26-Apr-21 20:38:07   Marchant CT Kensington E165 321
21 0021043023 27-Apr-21 07:08:35   Ardmore RD Kensington E165 5000
22 0021043196 27-Apr-21 16:13:58   Purdue AVE Kensington E165 550
23 0021043699 28-Apr-21 20:44:05   Highgate CT Kensington E165 611M
24 0021044545 30-Apr-21 22:50:31   Sunset CT Kensington E165 554

Type Series Description 
100 (Structure, Trash, Vehicle, Vegetation Fire)
200 (Over Pressure/Ruptures Explosions, Bombs)
300 (EMS, Vehicle Accidents, Extrication, Rescue)
400 (Chemical Spills, Leaks, Down power Lines)

Kensington Fire Protection District 
Community Response Log for April 2021



500 (Distress, Water/ Smoke/Odor Problems, Public Assists)
600 (Cancelled En Route, Wrong Location)
700 (Wrong Company/Unit Dispatched)



# Incident 
Number Date & Time Address City Apparatus ID Incident 

Type*
1 0021033515 01-Apr-21 11:15:48   Kearney ST El Cerrito E165 743
2 0021033520 01-Apr-21 11:24:30   Bonnie DR El Cerrito E165 611M
3 0021033576 01-Apr-21 14:30:22   San Pablo AVE El Cerrito E165 321
4 0021033667 01-Apr-21 18:39:52   Amherst AVE Kensington E165 651
5 0021034258 03-Apr-21 09:02:13   Norwood AVE Kensington E165 321
6 0021034389 03-Apr-21 17:05:44   Victoria ST El Cerrito E165 611
7 0021034496 03-Apr-21 23:41:15   Trinity AVE Kensington E165 321
8 0021034736 04-Apr-21 17:46:12   Ivy CT El Cerrito E165 743
9 0021034797 04-Apr-21 21:47:23   Village DR El Cerrito E165 5000
10 0021034905 05-Apr-21 09:10:21   Stanton AVE San Pablo E165 611F
11 0021035029 05-Apr-21 15:01:21   Midcrest WAY El Cerrito E165 611X
12 0021035039 05-Apr-21 15:26:16   San Pablo AVE El Cerrito E165 611T
13 0021035044 05-Apr-21 15:55:42   Potrero AVE El Cerrito E165 322
14 0021035056 05-Apr-21 16:17:04   San Pablo AVE El Cerrito E165 321
15 0021035508 06-Apr-21 18:51:19   Arlington CT Kensington E165 743
16 0021035728 07-Apr-21 11:29:44   Terrace DR El Cerrito E165 321
17 0021035764 07-Apr-21 12:56:45   Grizzly Peak BLVD Orinda E165 611M
18 0021036614 09-Apr-21 16:56:32   Carlson BLVD El Cerrito E165 321
19 0021037090 11-Apr-21 04:13:44   Stanford AVE Kensington E165 321
20 0021037191 11-Apr-21 12:17:08   Arlington AVE Kensington E165 321
21 0021037202 11-Apr-21 12:50:14   Franciscan WAY Kensington E165 611X
22 0021037530 12-Apr-21 11:08:13   Don Carol DR El Cerrito E165 550
23 0021038544 15-Apr-21 03:48:32   Liberty ST El Cerrito E165 111
24 0021038645 15-Apr-21 10:35:42   Terrace DR El Cerrito E165 321
25 0021038720 15-Apr-21 14:19:57   Wildcat Canyon RD Orinda E165 611T
26 0021038791 15-Apr-21 17:40:12   Ardmore RD Kensington E165 321
27 0021038901 15-Apr-21 23:18:53   Trinity AVE Kensington E165 321
28 0021038913 16-Apr-21 01:01:17   Trinity AVE Kensington E165 550
29 0021039065 16-Apr-21 13:31:55   Rockway AVE El Cerrito E165 321
30 0021039100 16-Apr-21 14:48:35   Central Park DR Berkeley E165 321

Kensington Fire Protection District 
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31 0021039386 17-Apr-21 10:18:57   Carmel AVE El Cerrito E165 321
32 0021039466 17-Apr-21 14:44:48   El Cerrito PLZ El Cerrito E165 611U
33 0021039522 17-Apr-21 17:50:42   Rincon RD Kensington E165 553
34 0021040058 19-Apr-21 05:21:27   Carmel AVE El Cerrito E165 321
35 0021040218 19-Apr-21 14:26:42   Franciscan WAY Kensington E165 444
36 0021040342 19-Apr-21 19:57:12   Rugby AVE Kensington E165 611X
37 0021040371 19-Apr-21 21:44:21   El Cerrito PLZ El Cerrito E165 611
38 0021040399 20-Apr-21 00:07:54   Coventry RD Kensington E165 131
39 0021041018 21-Apr-21 15:07:02   Bates AVE El Cerrito E165 5000
40 0021041761 23-Apr-21 14:25:45   Purdue AVE Kensington E165 553
41 0021041883 23-Apr-21 20:07:05   San Carlos AVE Orinda E165 5000
42 0021042050 24-Apr-21 10:22:39   Clayton AVE El Cerrito E165 321
43 0021042224 24-Apr-21 18:31:38   Galvin DR El Cerrito E165 5000
44 0021042390 25-Apr-21 09:04:56   Rincon RD Kensington E165 554
45 0021042940 26-Apr-21 20:38:07   Marchant CT Kensington E165 321
46 0021042997 27-Apr-21 03:13:56   Leneve PL El Cerrito E165 5000
47 0021043023 27-Apr-21 07:08:35   Ardmore RD Kensington E165 5000
48 0021043179 27-Apr-21 15:10:26   San Carlos AVE El Cerrito E165 5000
49 0021043196 27-Apr-21 16:13:58   Purdue AVE Kensington E165 550
50 0021043699 28-Apr-21 20:44:05   Highgate CT Kensington E165 611M
51 0021044545 30-Apr-21 22:50:31   Sunset CT Kensington E165 554

Type Series Description 
100 (Structure, Trash, Vehicle, Vegetation Fire)
200 (Over Pressure/Ruptures Explosions, Bombs)
300 (EMS, Vehicle Accidents, Extrication, Rescue)
400 (Chemical Spills, Leaks, Down power Lines)
500 (Distress, Water/ Smoke/Odor Problems, Public Assists)
600 (Cancelled En Route, Wrong Location)
700 (Wrong Company/Unit Dispatched)
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